## RUSHMOOR BOROUGH COUNCIL RECORD OF EXECUTIVE DECISION



## **Decision taken by individual Cabinet Member**

DECISION MAKER
Councillor Sue Carter, Community Portfolio Holder
DECISION AND THE REASON(S) FOR IT
Farnborough Airport Community Environmental Fund grant requests from:
£3,132 awarded to Creative Response Arts for Art Outside the Gallery
The Community Environmental Fund commenced in 2001. It is levied by Farnborough Airport on business aviation movements at a rate of £2 per aircraft movement and £5 per aircraft movement where the aircraft is a Boeing Business Jet or an Airbus Corporate Jet.
<ul> <li>The fund is available to groups and organisations under the following criteria:</li> <li>Located within 5 kilometres (3 miles) from the centre of Farnborough Airport (taken to be halfway down the main runway) and is demonstrably and regularly affected by aircrafts travelling to and from Farnborough Airport</li> <li>Has public access to be available to be enjoyed by the community as a whole and result in the improvement of an outdoor facility or area</li> <li>Includes an environmental improvement</li> <li>Projects may include: -</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Green or open spaces</li> <li>Natural habitats</li> <li>Environmental improvements</li> <li>Outdoor play</li> <li>Community projects with an emphasis on improving the local environment</li> </ul>
In addition, an application from Rushmoor Rotary Club for renewing electric batteries for their float was considered, but the panel agreed that the application does not meet all the criteria for the fund.
There is £65,726 available for allocation from the Community Environmental Fund.
DATE DECISION TAKEN
12 April 2024
ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED AND REJECTED (Those examined by officers and generated by consultation, etc)
None.
ANY CONFLICTS OF INTERESTS DECLARED  (conflict of interests of any executive member who is consulted by the officer which relates to the decision.  A note of dispensation should be attached).
N/A
signed Sue Carter

Designation \_\_\_\_\_ Community Portfolio Holder\_\_\_\_\_